
Nordost 2023/24

Kreisklasse 2
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Matches
Fri. 
 
 
 
 

15.09.2023 
 
 
 
 

18:30  09070280 v
    -      09070260
20:00  09070150
20:00  09070020
20:00  09070270

1
2
3
4
5

Dart Knights Lichtenberg
TSV Presseck II
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III
TSV Glashütten II
STW Darters

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
spielfrei*
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
TSV Glashütten
DC Mountainflyers e.V.

14:4
 

1:17
6:12
2:16

Fri. 22.09.2023 19:00  09070230 v 6 SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders" DC Mountainflyers e.V. 9:9
Fri. 
 
 
 

29.09.2023 
 
 
 

18:30  09070280 v
20:00  09070020
20:00  09070150
    -    

10
7
8
9

Dart Knights Lichtenberg
TSV Glashütten
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
spielfrei*

TSV Presseck II
STW Darters
TSV Glashütten II
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III

8:10
9:9
16:2

 
Fri. 
 
 
 

13.10.2023 
 
 
 

18:30  09070260 v
19:00  09070150 v
    -      09070020
20:00  09070270

11
12
13
14

TSV Presseck II
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III
TSV Glashütten II
STW Darters

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
Dart Knights Lichtenberg
spielfrei*
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV

6:12
3:15

 
5:13

Fri. 
 
 
 
 

27.10.2023 
 
 
 
 

18:30  09070020 t/
v
19:00  09070280 v
20:00  09070150
    -    
20:00  09070260

16
19
17
18
20

TSV Glashütten
Dart Knights Lichtenberg
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
spielfrei*
TSV Presseck II

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
TSV Glashütten II
DC Mountainflyers e.V.
STW Darters
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III

6:12
9:9
6:12

 
16:2

Fri. 
 
 
Fri. 

10.11.2023 
 
 
10.11.2023 

18:30  09070230 t/
v
19:00  09070270 v
           09070020
    -      09070290

21
23
22
24

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
STW Darters
TSV Glashütten II
DC Mountainflyers e.V.

SC Kreuz Bayreuth III
Dart Knights Lichtenberg
TSV Presseck II
spielfrei*

16:2
7:11
NA
 

Fri. 
 
 
 
 

24.11.2023 
 
 
 
 

19:00  09070230 v
    -    
20:00  09070280
20:00  09070260
20:00  09070150

26
27
28
29
30

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
spielfrei*
Dart Knights Lichtenberg
TSV Presseck II
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III

SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
TSV Glashütten
DC Mountainflyers e.V.
STW Darters
TSV Glashütten II

13:5
 

12:6
12:6
7:11

Fri. 01.12.2023 20:00  09070290 v 15 DC Mountainflyers e.V. TSV Glashütten 7:11
Sat. 02.12.2023 18:30  09070230 t/

v
31 SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders" TSV Glashütten II 16:2

Fri. 
 
 

08.12.2023 
 
 

19:00  09070020
20:00  09070270
    -      09070150

34
32
35

TSV Glashütten
STW Darters
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV

Dart Knights Lichtenberg
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III
spielfrei*

7:11
12:6

 
Fri. 
 
 
 

05.01.2024 
 
 
 

    -      09070230
20:00  09070280
20:00  09070260
20:00  09070020

36
37
38
40

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
Dart Knights Lichtenberg
TSV Presseck II
TSV Glashütten II

spielfrei*
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
TSV Glashütten
STW Darters

 
11:7
12:6
11:7

Fri. 
 

12.01.2024 
 

20:00 t
20:00  09070290 v

25
33

SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
DC Mountainflyers e.V.

TSV Glashütten
TSV Presseck II

6:12
4:14

Fri. 
 
 
 
 

19.01.2024 
 
 
 
 

19:00  09070270 v
20:00  09070290
20:00  09070020
20:00  09070150
    -    

41
42
43
44
45

STW Darters
DC Mountainflyers e.V.
TSV Glashütten
SC Kreuz Bayreuth IV
spielfrei*

SSV Kasendo...rt Vaders"
TSV Glashütten II
SC Kreuz Bayreuth III
TSV Presseck II
Dart Knights Lichtenberg

3:15
15:3
9:9
7:11

 
Fri. 26.01.2024 20:00  09070150 v 39 SC Kreuz Bayreuth III DC Mountainflyers e.V. 9:9

Hallenverzeichnis

09070020 Sportheim TSV Glashütten
Schulstr. 19a, 95496 Glashütten

09070150 Sportheim SC Kreuz Bayreuth
Egerstraße 10, 95445 Bayreuth
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Nordost 2023/24

Kreisklasse 2
Staffel-Spielplan (Fortsetzung)

Hallenverzeichnis

09070230 Sportheim SSV Kasendorf
Erlengrund 18, 95359 Kasendorf

09070260 TSV Presseck
Helmbrechtser Str. 25, 95355 Presseck

09070270 Sportheim SV Stechendorf
Stechendorf 99, 96142 Hollfeld

09070280 Turnhalle TSV Lichtenberg 1898 e.V.
Waldenfelsplatz 1, 95192 Lichtenberg

09070290 Dartarena Naila
Selbitzer Berg 23, 95119 Naila
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